

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Sam Stewart, Assistant Superintendent 148 North Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7553 Phone (907) 714-8858 Fax (907) 262-5867 Email: sstewart@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

## M e m o r a n d u m

TO: Board of Education

FROM: Doris Cannon, Director of Elementary Education

THROUGH: Sam Stewart, Assistant Superintendent

DATE: February 13, 2007

RE: Secondary Language Arts Curriculum Revision

The Language Arts Curriculum Guides were discussed in the worksession at the February 5, 2006 Board meeting.

The administration now recommends approval of the

- o Language Arts Middle School Curriculum Guide
- Language Arts High School Curriculum Guide